same were herein set forth at length and the Company will observe 
and perform and cause to be observed and performed all the provisions 
thereof on its par t and the par t of its employees to be observed and 
performed. 

4. The said cement shall be delivered free on rails at Charbon Siding, 
which is a t about one hundred and fifty three (153) mileage on the 
Wes te rn lane in the said S ta te in such quant i t ies and at or within such 
t ime and times as the Minis ter or his agent shall by notice in wri t ing 
from time to t ime direct : Provided t h a t no th ing herein contained 
shall make it obligatory on the par t of t he Company to deliver a t the;

[...]

obligations under this clause the Minis ter shall make a fair and 
reasonable extension of t ime for t he observance and performance of 
t he Company's obligations under this clause. 

5. The said cement shall be delivered as aforesaid in bags each of 
which shall contain about one hundred and twenty-five (125) lbs. of 
cement, and each of which has first been approved of by the Minis ter 
or his agent . The Minister and or his agent shall make such inspection 
for approval as aforesaid within fourteen days of receipt of notice in 
t h a t behalf from the Company, i ts servants or agents , and in default

[...]

with in respect thereof, and t h a t subject to t he provisions of clause 5 
hereof the bag's conta ining the same have been approved as aforesaid 
and the number of such bags. 

7. The price for the said cement shall be Two pounds seventeen shil­
lings and sixpence ( £ 2 17s. 6d.) per ton of two thousand two hundred 
and forty pounds (2240 lbs.) delivered as provided in clause 4. The 
said price is based on the average rates of wages paid in the said S ta te 
on the fourteenth day of July, one thousand nine hundred and twenty-
three, to workmen engaged in t he manufacture of Por t land cement

[...]

which the Minis ter has agreed to purchase from the Company 
by clause 2 or a t the option of the Minister : 

(b) the Company shall pay to the Minis ter as l iquidated damages 
a sum calculated a t the ra te of threepence per one hundred 
and twenty-five (125) lbs. for each one hundred and twenty-
five (125) lbs. not delivered as aforesaid for each day or par t 
thereof the Company shall fail so to deliver. 

17. In the event of the Company being wound up ei ther voluntar i ly 
or by order of the Court , or if the Company shall make default in 
the observance or performance of any provision contained in this

[...]

forms as the Super in tenden t shall from t ime to t ime approve to tes t 
hereunder cement in the said sheds or silos before seven days af ter 
being ground, and with every such application will pay to him for such 
tes t ing the fee of Three pounds ( £ 3 ) for every One thousand five 
hundred (1,500) bags or if in bulk eighty-three (83) tons or pa r t 
thereof respectively. 

N o such single application shall be made in respect of a greater 
q u a n t i t y of cement than Three thousand (3,000) bags, or if in bulk 
One hundred and sixty-six (166) tons. 

The tests hereunder shall proceed and be made in respect of each 
applicat ion separately, bu t no twi ths tand ing any th ing in this A n n e x u r e 
contained if the Super in tendent should in respect of any one application 
certify t h a t the cement has been found not satisfactory then a l though